purchase is twenty-six (26).  The maximum number of consecutive drawings encompassed by a 
Ticketless Transaction Play purchase when the Party Lottery has a process in place to allow 
players to make changes to their Play purchases in the event of a game change is one hundred 
four (104). 

Amended June 5, 2014; June 14, 2016, to be effective with the drawing on October 18, 2016; June 15, 
2017, to be effective with the drawing on October 31, 2017. 
 27.6 Matrix Changes. In the event of a matrix change, the Party Lottery that issued the

[...]

14, 2016, to be effective with the drawing on October 18, 2016; October 28, 2019, to be effective with the 
drawing on April 21, 2020; June 27, 2024. 

(f)  If individual shares of the Mega Millions Jackpot Prize Pool funds held to fund an 
annuity is less than two hundred fifty-thousand dollars ($250,000.00), the Product Group, in its 
sole discretion, may elect to pay the winners their share of the cash held in the Mega Millions 
Jackpot Prize pool.   
  Amended March 29, 2013; June 25, 2013, to be effective with the drawing on October 22, 2013; June 5,